AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATIO		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BUILDING:				
		MHL067-059	B. WING			R 11/2021	
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AI	DDRESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE			
ILLSIDI	E COURT		SIDE COURT	8540			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENC	FION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE	
V 000	INITIAL COMMENT	ſS	V 000				
		w up survey was completed . Deficiencies were cited.					
	category: 10A NCA	sed for the following service AC 27G .5600C, Supervised h Developmental Disabilities.					
V 114	27G .0207 Emerge	ncy Plans and Supplies	V 114				
	AND SUPPLIES (a) A written fire pla area-wide disaster shall be approved b authority. (b) The plan shall b and evacuation pro posted in the facility (c) Fire and disaste shall be held at lease repeated for each s under conditions th	207 EMERGENCY PLANS In for each facility and plan shall be developed and by the appropriate local e made available to all staff cedures and routes shall be // r drills in a 24-hour facility st quarterly and shall be shift. Drills shall be conducted at simulate fire emergencies. Il have basic first aid supplies					
	failed to have fire a	et as evidenced by: view and interviews the facility nd disaster drills held at least ted on each shift. The					
	6/30/21 revealed: - No disaster drills I 7/01/20 - 6/30/21.	of facility records from 7/1/20 - nad been completed between 20 - 9/30/20): No fire drills					

6EOM11

	of Health Service Re					
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: MHL067-059		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		B. WING			R 11/2021	
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE		
	E COURT	108 HILL	SIDE COURT			
HILLSIDI	ECOURT	JACKSO	NVILLE, NC 2	28540		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	TION SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
V 114	Continued From pa	ge 1	V 114			
V 114	 Continued From page 1 documented on 2nd or 3rd shifts. 4th quarter (10/01/20 - 12/31/20): No fire drills documented on 3rd shift. Safety Practice drills for "medical" (6 drills), "violent behavior" (5 drills), and "utility failure" (1) had been documented between 7/1/20 - 6/30/21. 6 "medical," 5 "violent behavior," and 1 "utility failure" drills had been documented between 7/1/20 - 6/30/21. Interview on 8/11/21 staff #1 stated: 1st shift was 7:00am- 3pm. 2nd shift was 11pm- 7am. Weekend shifts were 7am -7pm and 7pm - 7am. Interview on 8/11/21 the House Manager stated: 1st shift was 3pm- 11pm. 3rd shift was 11pm- 7am. Most of the time weekend shifts were 7am -7pm and 7pm - 7am. 					
	 1st shift was 7:00a 2nd shift was 3pm 3rd shift was 11pm The facility had he violent behavior, an requirements for a 	i- 11pm.				
	(Division of Health a that the some of the voluntary accreditat disaster drills. -She had "reworked	om a sister facility DHSR Service Regulation) survey e drills required by the tion organization were not d" the sister facility plan to				
	by DHSR, and wou	drills were done as required ld do the same for this facility. disaster drills and ensure the				

	of Health Service Re	equiation	_			
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	MHL067-059		B. WING		R 08/11/2021	1
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, ST	TATE, ZIP CODE		
	E COURT	108 HILL	SIDE COURT			
HILLSID	ECOURT	JACKSO	NVILLE, NC 2	8540		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO 1 DEFICIENC	TION SHOULD BE COMP THE APPROPRIATE DAT	K5) PLETE ATE
V 114	Continued From pa	ge 2	V 114			
	drills were reflective - She would ensure documented on eve	drills were completed and				
V 542	27F .0105(a-c) Clie Funds	nt Rights - Client's Personal	V 542			
	typically provides reclients for more that (b) Each competer above the age of 16 encouraged to main personal fund accor This shall include, b investment of funds (c) If funds are main employee, manage in accordance with (1) assure to and withdraw mone (2) regulate the funds in a personal (3) provide for by friends, relatives (4) provide for financial records on funds on deposit in (5) assure that be kept separate for facility; (6) provide for personal fund accor habilitation services or legally responsib to admission of the	es to any 24-hour facility which esidential services to individual in 30 days. In adult client and each minor 5 shall be assisted and intain or invest his money in a unt other than at the facility. but need not be limited to, is in interest-bearing accounts. naged for a client by a facility ment of the funds shall occur policy and procedures that: the client the right to deposit ey; he receipt and distribution of fund account; or the receipt of deposits made or others; or the keeping of adequate a all transactions affecting personal fund account; at a client's personal funds will om any operating funds of the or the deduction from a unt payment for treatment or is when authorized by the client le person upon or subsequent				

6EOM11

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: MHL067-059			CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		IDENTIFICATION NOMBER.	A. BUILDING:			
		B. WING			R 08/11/2021	
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AL	DRESS, CITY, ST	TATE, ZIP CODE		
HILLSIDI	E COURT		SIDE COURT	05.40		
			NVILLE, NC 2		0000000000	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	ION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
V 542	Continued From pa	ge 3	V 542			
	(8) provide th	or withdrawing funds; and le client with a quarterly ersonal fund account.				
	This Rule is not met as evidenced by: Based on record review and interview, the facility failed to maintain adequate financial records on all transactions and provide quarterly accounting of personal funds affecting 1 of 2 audited clients (#1). The findings are:					
	 - 81 year-old female - Diagnoses include developmental disa hypothyroidism, chr 	ed intellectual and bility- severe, hyperlipidemia, ronic kidney disease, heart ion, esophagitis, and history of				
	Funds" logs for Feb 2021 revealed: -February 2021 Log January 2021; Dep -March 2021 Log: February 2021; Dep -April 2021 Log: March 2021 Log: -May 2021 Log: April 2021; Deposit -No deposits from E	\$100.01 carried over from posit of \$66. \$119.35 carried over from sit of \$66 \$161.63 carried over from of \$66 Economic Impact Payments are documented on the				
		of the facility banking accounts ary 2021, and April 2021	\$			

	of Health Service Re					
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: MHL067-059		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				E SURVEY PLETED
		B. WING			R 11/2021	
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, ST	TATE, ZIP CODE		
		108 HILLS	SIDE COURT			
HILLSID	E COURT	JACKSON	VILLE, NC 2	28540		
(X4) ID			ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF		(X5)
PREFIX TAG		Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	HE APPROPRIATE	COMPLET DATE
V 542	Continued From pa	ige 4	V 542			
	-May 2020 stateme	ent recorded 2 Stimulus				
	deposits on 5/28/20					
		ement recorded 2 Stimulus				
	deposits on 1/04/21					
	•	ent recorded 8 Stimulus				
	deposits on 4/07/21	1 for \$1,400 each.				
	Interview on 8/11/21 the House Manager stated:					
	-She maintained a log for client #1's funds in the					
	home.					
	-There was a new log sheet completed with					
	receipts each month.					
	-The logs were shared with client #1's guardian					
	when requested.					
	-She did not send a copy of client#1's Consumer Fund log to her guardian as a routine.					
	-She estimated the last time client #1's Consumer					
		sent to her guardian was				
	probably 6 months					
	-She received \$66	a month for client #1 to spend.				
	Interview on 8/11/2	1 the Vice President stated:				
		e payee for client #1.				
		t the payee for client #2.				
	-Client #1 had a gu					
		3 Stimulus checks.				
		y received for clients was				
		ntained in one bank account;				
		ility operating account.				
		ch client received the posted				
	deposits.					
		er or document that summed				
	up the unspent Stin	nulus funds for client #1.				
	-She did not provide client #1 or her guardian with					
		ing of her personal fund				
		the Stimulus funds received.				
		ouse Manager sent client #1's				
	month.	her Consumer Fund log each				
	ealth Service Regulation		I			

6EOM11

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: MHL067-059		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING: B. WING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
					R 08/11/2021
PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	ADDRESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE	·	
ECOURT					
		-			
(EACH DEFICIENCY	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO	FION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
Continued From pa	ge 5	V 542			
-Client #1 had not s funds.	spent any of her Stimulus				
	OF CORRECTION PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E COURT SUMMARY STA (EACH DEFICIENCY REGULATORY OR L Continued From pa -Client #1 had not s	OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: MHL067-059 PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET A E COURT 108 HILL JACKSC SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 5 -Client #1 had not spent any of her Stimulus	OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING: MHL067-059 B. WING PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, ST E COURT 108 HILLSIDE COURT JACKSONVILLE, NC 2 JACKSONVILLE, NC 2 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) ID PREFIX TAG Continued From page 5 V 542 -Client #1 had not spent any of her Stimulus V	OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING: MHL067-059 B. WING PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE E COURT 108 HILLSIDE COURT JACKSONVILLE, NC 28540 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) ID PREFIX TAG PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENC Continued From page 5 V 542 -Client #1 had not spent any of her Stimulus V 542	OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING: COM MHL067-059 B. WING 08/ PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE E COURT 108 HILLSIDE COURT 28540 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) ID PREFIX TAG PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) Continued From page 5 V 542 Client #1 had not spent any of her Stimulus V 542